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systemic functional grammar
ideational

adjunct

style

Fowler

Toolan

Radford

Ernst

dad aal Ju8 51 ALSEly 5o bt A
3 S5l Jolie 5o S sl 08 5 b
N s bl g by, Bya Jud
L,—G:‘ngbd{)—.sw‘ J‘)—a ).{L"‘—"é

S 8 OBy 4 e 5 35 e eunels

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
. space
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

31

Aa Ol ea s g ld alas L
circumstantial elements
specify

clause

action

multifunctional
experiential metafunction
process

doing

sensing

saying

being

having

time

participants

material

mental

relational

verbal

existential

behavioral

tenor

cause
manner
Matthiessen
optional
inherent
obligatory

Type of process

. matter

. when

. where

. how

. why

. Mood grammar
. subject

. complement
. enhancing

. extending

. elaborating
. projection

. extent

. How long

. How far

. distance

. duration

. frequency

. location

. when

. time

. place

. means

. with

. by

. What with
. quality

. head

. comparison
. like

. unlike

. degree
.alot

. completely
. profoundly
. cause

. reason

76.

Narrow sense of

existing conditions

71.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

purpose
Final cause

On somebody's behalf
reason

purpose

behalf

contingency

condition

in case of

Yey

LACA.C&}:S_.) A%

86. On condition of
87. concession

88. regardless of

89. in spite of

90. default

91. Negative conditions
92. In default of

93. extending

94. accompaniment
95. And who/ what else?
96. besides

97. without

98. Instead of

99. comitative
100.additive
101.participant function
102.contrast
103.elaborating
104.role

105.be

106.become
107.relational
108.attributive
109.intensive
110.guise

111.What as
112.product
113.projection
114.matter
115.verbiage
116.What about
117.about

118.With reference to
119.angle

120.Source

121.sayer

122.In the words of
123.According to
124.viewpoint
125.senser
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